Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Tradgmark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENT	The attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GRANT, Danny A. GREGORIO, Pedro HEUBEL, Robert W.	Name: Immersion Corporation
RAMSTEIN, Christophe	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 1/16/06; 1/16/06; 1/23/06; 1/18/06 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	Street Address: 801 Fox Lane
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: San Jose
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	7'. 05424
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Serv
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/249,021	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David B. Ritchie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
P.O. Box 640640	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed
Street Address:	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Jose	a D
State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	8. Payment Information a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 408.292.5800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 408.287.8040	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1698
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP
9. Signature :	2-2-6
Signature David B. Ritchie, Reg. No. 31,562	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 8
Name of Person Signing	Gillor, amount and annual annu

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

16:44

Docket No. IMMR-0228B (034701-000595)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Danny A. Grant, a citizen of Canada, residing at 5961 Rue de la Roche #4, Montreal, Quebec H2S 2C8, Canada, Pedro Gregorio, a citizen of Canada, residing at 7353 Dunver Crescent, Verdun, Quebec H4H 2H6, Canada, Robert W. Heubel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 652 Begier Avenue, San Leandro, CA 94577 and Christophe Ramstein, a citizen of France and Canada, residing at 818 Union Street, San Francisco, CA 94133, have invented a "Haptic Feedback for Button and Scrolling Action Simulation in Touch Input Devices" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on October 11, 2005, scrial no. 11/249,021; and

WHEREAS, Immersion Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 801 Fox Lane, San Jose, CA 95131, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Danny A. Grant, Pedro Gregorio, Robert W. Heubel and Christophe Ramstein, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Immersion Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Immersion Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

SV #236260 v1

PATENT REEL: 017232 FRAME: 0865

Docket No. IMMR-0228B (034701-000595)

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Haptic Feedback for Button and Scrolling Action Simulation in

Touch Input Devices Inventor: Danny A. Grant

WITNESS MY HAND at_	<u></u>		<u>Veber</u>	, this
1	ay of	(city, (month)	,2c	<u>(year)</u>
	Js.J			
Danny A. Grant				

Jan 20.04 Jan 20.04

SV #236260 v1

Docket No. IMMR-0228B (034701-000595)

Sprila Jimouto Jan 20 do

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Haptic Feedback for Button and Scrolling Action Simulation in

Touch Input Devices Inventor: Pedro Gregorio

WITNESS MY HAND at Montreal Quebec

1///

SV #236260 vI

Docket No. IMMR-0228B (034701-000595)

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Haptic Feedback for Button and Scrolling Action Simulation in Touch Input Devices

Inventor: Robert W. Heubel

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>てろでる</u> (date)		CALIFORNI (city, state)	, th	is
(date)	ay of	nth)	(year)	
Robert W. Heubel	lacent			
STATE OF CALIFORNI)) ss.		
On thisknown to me (or proved	day of, a Notary Public	personally appear	, before	eme, eubel, personally n/s whose name is/are
known to me (or proved subscribed to the within in his/her/their authorized of the entity upon behalf of	instrument and acknowl	s/her/their signatur	e/s on the instru	nent the person/s or
WITNESS my h	and and official scal.			
			NOTARY PU	
Sec	Miched	(ick mick	Aj EMET I	194

SV #236260 vl

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	
State of CHITONICS	_	
County of Sinte Clare		
On Kingary 33, Hilly before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
personally appeared North Cultical	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Vane Doe, Notary Public)	
The second like known to me -OR- TO proved to	Name(s) of Signes(s) me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the <u>person(s)</u> whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and	
personally known to the -orc	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s), on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	
ROSEMARIE B. RAMOS	behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.	
Notary Public-California SANTA CLARA COUNTY	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
My Comm. Exp. May 9, 2007	Signature of Notary Public	
•	- Signature of rocks y species	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal	
Auti (Estrar	chment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	Societ No.	
Title or Type of Document: Attn / Charge Continuation Imma Cases		
Document Date: (12000) 33 3000 Number of Pages: 5		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
Individual Corporate Officer Titles(s): Partner - Limited General	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Title(s): ☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney-in-Fact	Attorney-in-Fact Trustee RIGHT THUMBPRINT	
Guardian or Conservator	GHT THUMBERINT OF SIGNER OP OF Thumb here Of SIGNER Op of Thumb here Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:	

Christophe Ramstein

02-02-06

Docket No. IMMR-0228B (034701-000595)

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Haptic Feedback for Button	and Scrolling Action Simulation in
Touch Input Devices	
Inventor: Christophe Ramstein	

t SAN JOSE) (A city, state) day of JANUARY (month) (year) WITNESS MY HAND at __

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF _____ __, before me, ____, a Notary Public, personally appeared Christophe Ramstein, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person/s or

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

the entity upon behalf of which the person/s acted, executed the instrument.

See comment (intercrited general NOTARY PUBLIC

SV #236260 v1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT
State of California	
a had Cook Chown	
on Private B 304 before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doc, Notal, Public")
personally appeared Switche BEM	CON 111011: 14 11111 (CA) (1 CA _ 1 11 10 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
personally appeared Company of the proved to	Name(a) of Signor(a) me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and name(s)
personally known to the -OK- of provide a	the windred to me that he/she/they executed the semi-
ROSEMARIE B. RAMOS	his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and the herson(s) or the entity upon
COMM. #1416737 IT	signature(s) on the instrument the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Exp. May 9, 2007	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signalyre of Nobery Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	OP NONAL———————————————————————————————————
	chment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	10 molon Societ Mr. 1000 0228B
Title or Type of Document: Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Attached Document	TOMBIT (MINICITAL) DECRET NO. WHILE GOVERN
Document Date: Annual 18, 30	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
	Individual
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer	Corporate Officer Title(s): General
☐ Titles(\$): Limited ☐ General	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Guardian or Conservator OF SIGNER Top of Thumb here
Guardian or Conservator Other:	Top of Thumb here Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

RECORDED: 02/02/2006

PATENT REEL: 017232 FRAME: 0871